|              | 12-05   | -2001   |  |
|--------------|---|---|--|
|              | Form PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)   | U.S. Department of Commer<br>Patent and Trademark Office  |  |
|              | 10190   | D6841 Docket No.: <u>1200.453</u>   |  |
| TPE VOL      | To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please   | record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |
| NON 2 8 2001 | 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):         1. Patrick BOISSELE         2. Dirk SCHAPELER         3. Paul GARRET         4. Geraud VATIN  | <ol> <li>A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):<br/>VALEO THERMIQUE MOTEUR</li> <li>8 rue Louis Lormand</li> <li>F 78321 La Verriere</li> <li>France</li> </ol> |  |
|              | <ul> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li></li></ul>  |   |  |
|              | 3. A. Nature of conveyance:   | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?<br>☐Yes X No  |  |
|              | <ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>  |   |  |
|              | Other   |   |  |
|              | <ul> <li>B. Execution Date: <u>1. May 5, 2001; 2. April 4, 2001;</u></li> <li><u>3. May 11, 2001; and 4. May 15, 2001</u></li> </ul>  |   |  |
|              | 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |   |  |
|              | B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/779.444   | C. Patent No.(s)  |  |
|              | Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  |   |  |
|              | <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |
|              | Name: <u>Matthew Stavish</u>  | <ul> <li>7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u></li> <li>B. Check Enclosed</li> </ul>   |  |
|              | Address: LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE<br>6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE<br>SUITE 240<br>Bethesda, Maryland 20817<br>Telephone: (301) 896-0600<br>Facsimile: (301) 896-0607                              | <ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment<br/>to deposit account number <u>50-0548</u>.</li> </ol>   |  |
|              | <ol> <li>Statement and signature.<br/>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document.</li> </ol> |   |  |
| -            | Matthew Stavish, Registration No. 36,286  | Date: <u>November 28, 2001</u>  |  |
|              |   | is including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$  |  |
| 3 FC:581     | 40.00 DP  |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0446

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- [] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- [] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- [] United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
- [] United States Patent No(s).
- [] Other (specify):

Title of the Invention: HEAT EXCHANGER WITH IMPROVED SEALING GASKET, FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE IN PARTICULAR

| <u>Inventor(s) (Assignors)</u><br>Name(s)<br>1.Patrick BOISSELLE | Address(es)<br>58 rue du Val de Bootz, F53000 LAVAL, France |
|--|---|
| 2.Dirk SCHAPELER   | Neustrasse 15, D-51171 KERPEN, Allemagne                    |
| 3.Paul GARRET  | 1 Les Caves, F 89100 SAINT MARTIN DU TERTRE, France         |
| 4.Géraud VATIN   | 15, rue de Bramaud, F 87570 RILHAC-RANCON, France           |

Assignee

## Name: VALEO THERMIQUE MOTEUR

## Address: 8 rue Louis Lormand, F 78321 LA VERRIERE, France

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention ");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to timg require and prepare at its own expense.

Patrick Boisselle Durk Schepeler 09 105 1 200 1 Date 04 104/2001 Inventor Name: 4 Inventor Name: Dirk SCHAPELER

[Y] Additional Inventors and Signatures are attached

<u>05 | 11 | 2001</u> Date <u>05 | -15 | 2001</u>

Date

Date

Inventor Name:

ame: Paul GARR

Géraud VATIN

Invento

GARRET PAUL

Géraud VATIN

Date

Inventor Name:

Date

Inventor Name:

Date

Inventor Name:

Date

Inventor Name:

Date

Inventor Name: